SCLA-STEM Interest Group Logo Contest

Official Rules

- Contest is open to all SCLA members, including, but not limited to, SCLA-STEM Interest Group members. SCLA Student members are welcome to participate.
- All logos should contain the acronyms "SCLA" and "STEM," and also the words "Interest Group." There is a possibility that the logo could be modified by leaving out the words "Interest Group," in certain contexts, at the discretion of the SCLA-STEM Interest Group officers.
- Contestants may submit up to three original entries. Two
 versions of each entry should be submitted one color and
 one grayscale in a standard graphic file format (jpg or png).
 Hard copies will not be accepted. Entries may include a brief
 explanation or description of the design, limited to 50 words
 or less.
- Submissions become the property of the SCLA-STEM Interest Group, who reserves the right to use or not use any or all logos, including the winning entry.
- All design must be original, and cannot incorporate the name of the artist. Entries that are perceived to be in violation of intellectual property rights will not be considered.
- Deadline for submission is Friday, February 17, 2017 by 5:00 pm. The winner will be announced on February 25, 2017 at 12:00 noon via the SCLA Discussion Board. The decision of the judges is final.
- The winning entry will be used as the official logo for the social media presence of the SCLA-STEM Interest Group, and on any correspondence





South Carolina Library Association

The SCLA-STEM Interest Group proudly announces a

LOGO CONTEST

All SCLA Members Invited to Participate

Winner announced February 25, 2017 at 12 noon SCLA Discussion Board

1st Prize \$25. Amazon gift card



